activities (RMB) 70,405,830.95 16,901,576.66 316.56%

Net cash flow per share generated from

 operating activities 0.18 0.04 350.00%

Basic earnings per share (RMB per share) 0.19 0.19 —

Diluted earnings per share (RMB per share) N/A N/A N/A

Return on net assets on weighted average

 basis (%) 2.67% 3.02% –0.35%

Extraordinary items

Unit: RMB

Extraordinary items Amount

Gains or losses arising from the disposal of non-current profit and loss (165,834.90)

Government grant recognised in current profit and loss, excluding that closely relating to

 the normal business operations of the Company and subject to specified quota or

 quantitative requirements consecutively entitled in compliance with the State policies 15,730,000.00

Non-operating gain or loss other than the above 595,233.57

Effect of extraordinary gains or losses on income tax (2,313,201.10)

Total 13,846,197.57

6

2012 Interim Report

III. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDERS

I. Changes in share capital

Unit: shares

Prior to the change Increase/decrease as a result of the change (+, –) After the change

Number of

shares Percentage New issue Bonus issue

Transfer

from

capital

reserve Others Sub-total

Number of

shares Percentage

I. Shares subject to lock-up 198,239,000 49.69% — — — — — 198,239,000 49.69%

1. State-owned shares — — — — — — — — —

2. State-owned corporate shares — — — — — — — — —

3. Other domestic shares 3,409,500 0.85% — — — 4,619,000 — 8,028,500 2.01%

Comprising:

Domestic non-state-owned

 corporate shares — — — — — — — — —

Domestic natural person shares 3,409,500 0.85% — — — 4,619,000 — 8,028,500 2.01%

4. Foreign shares

Comprising:

Foreign corporate shares — — — — — — — — —

Foreign natural person shares — — — — — — — — —

5. Senior management shares 194,829,500 48.84% — — — (4,619,000) — 190,210,500 47.68%

II. Shares not subject to lock-up 200,685,200 50.31% — — — — — 200,685,200 50.31%

1. RMB ordinary shares 72,622,000 18.2% — — — — — 72,622,000 18.2%

2. Domestic-listed foreign shares — — — — — — — — —

3. Overseas-listed foreign shares

   (H shares) 128,063,200 32.1% — — — — — 128,063,200 32.1%

4. Others — — — — — — — — —

III. Total number of shares 398,924,200 100% — — — — — 398,924,200 100%

2012 Interim Report

7

II. Shareholders’ profiles

1. Top ten shareholders and the top ten shareholders of non-restricted shares

Unit: shares

Total number

of shareholders

The total number of shareholders was 28763, of which, 28199 were holders

of A Shares, 50 were holders of H Shares

Shareholdings of the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholders Nature of shareholders

Percentage of

shareholding

Total number

of shares held

Number of

Restricted

shares held

Number of

shares pledged

or locked-up

Class of

shares

Zhang En Rong Domestic natural person 35.03% 139,758,500 139,758,500 0 A Shares